

CC No. 10/15

RC No. 15(A)/2014/DLI/ACB/CBI/New Delhi

U/S 109 IPC & Sec. 13(2) r/w 13 (1)(e) of PC Act,1988

CBI vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta @ Dr. L.C. Gupta & Ors.

24.09.2019

Present: Sh. B.K. Singh, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI along with
HIO/Inspr. Satish Kumar.
A-1 Laxmi Chand Gupta is present on bail along with Sh.
Shailendra Babbar, Advocate for both the accused persons.
A-1 Manju Gupta is not present.

An application for exemption from personal appearance is
moved on behalf of A-2. Heard. In view of the averments made in the
application, A-2 is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

PW-10 Hardeep Singh further cross examined and
discharged. No other PW is present.

Renotify the matter for remaining PE on **22nd and 23rd**
October 2019.

(Anurag Sain)

Special Judge (PCAct) (CBI)-11
Patiala House Court, New Delhi
24.09.2019