

CC No. 37/19

CBI vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta @ Dr. L.C. Gupta & Ors.

23.11.2019

Present: Sh. Dhan Kishore, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Laxmi Chand Gupta is present on bail along with Sh. Shailendra Babbar, Advocate for both the accused persons.

A-2 Manju Gupta not present.

An application for exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of A-2. Heard. In view of the submissions made in the application, A-2 is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

PW-14 Pradeep Kumar Gupta further cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present today.

Ld. Sr. PP submits that he wants to reserve his right to move appropriate application for re-examination of **PW-14** Pradeep Kumar Gupta, if required, as he has been recently engaged in this court.

Summons issued to **PW-7** Pradeep Singh Arora received back however he is not present. **Issue BWs in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- against him to be served through SP Concerned.**

Renotify the matter for remaining PE on **10th and 11th December 2019**. Two-three witnesses including PW Romil Jaggi be summoned for the next date of hearing. Ld. PP for CBI furnish the names of the witnesses required to be summoned. Accused/counsel may take note of the same from the Ahlmad.

(Anurag Sain)

Special Judge (PCAct) (CBI)-11

RACC/23.11.2019