

CC No. 37/19

CBI vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta @ Dr. L.C. Gupta & Ors.

27.01.2020

Present: Sh. Dhan Kishore, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Laxmi Chand Gupta and A-2 Manju Gupta are present on bail along with Sh. Shailendra Babbar, Advocate for both the accused persons.

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI submits that while going through the documents, which are to be put to the witnesses during the evidence, he has come to know that the documents are already been admitted by the accused at the time of admission/denial of the documents. Ld. Sr. PP further submits that he need some assistance of the IO, who has sent a list of prosecution witnesses to be examined by the prosecution in this regard. Heard.

Issue notice to IO and HIO with directions to be appeared before the court on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, PW Kulwendra Yadav present, discharged unexamined.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has filed an application u/s 19 of the PC Act along with documents on behalf of A-1 L.C. Gupta seeking dropping of further proceedings. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Renotify the matter for reply/ arguments/ disposal of the application u/s 19 of PC Act for **19th March 2020**.

(Anurag Sain)
Special Judge (PCAct) (CBI)-11
RACC/27.01.2020