

CC No. 371/19

RC No. 15(A)/2014/DLI/ACB/CBI/New Delhi

CBI Vs.Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta @ Dr. L.C. Gupta & Or.

30.09.2020

Present:- Sh. Dhan Kishore, Id. Sr.PP for CBI along with Pairvi Officer
Sh. K.S. Thakur.
Sh.Shailendra Babbar, Id.counsel for the accused persons along
with A-1.

Today the matter is listed for arguments and disposal of the
application under section 19 of PC Act.

It is stated that HIO SI Pawan has requested for adjournment as
he is suffering from cold and cough.

On request, put up this matter for arguments and disposal of the
application under section 19 of PC Act, on 23.11.2020.

(Anurag Sain)
Special Judge, (PC Act) (CBI)-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
30.09.2020