

CC No. 371/19

RC No. 15(A)/2014/DLI/ACB/CBI/New Delhi

CBI Vs.Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta @ Dr. L.C. Gupta & Or.

23.02.2021

Present:- Sh. Dhan Kishore, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for CBI.
A-2 is absent.
Sh. Shailendra Babbar and Sh. Swapnil Aeron, Ld. Counsels for both the accused persons along with A-1.

Ld.counsel for the accused persons filed an application seeking exemption of A-2 from personal appearance to appear before the court today. The same is taken on record.

For the reasons so stated in the application, the application is allowed and A-2 is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Matter is listed in the category of arguments on the application under Section 19 of PC Act filed on behalf of A-1.

Part arguments on the aforesaid application heard.

On request, put up this matter for further arguments on the application under Section 19 of PC Act filed on behalf of A-1, on 20.03.2021. Notice be also issued to the IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Anurag Sain)
Special Judge, (PC Act) (CBI)-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
23.02.2021