

CC No. 371/19 (Old CC No. 10/15)
RC No. 15(A)/2014/DLI/ACB/CBI/New Delhi
U/S : 109 IPC & Sec 13(2) r/w 13 (1) (e) of PC Act 1988
CBI vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta @ Dr. L.C. Gupta & Ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019
24.11.2021
Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present : Sh Brajesh K. Sinha Ld. Sr. PP for CBI along with I.O. Dy SP Alok Kumar Singh.
Sh. Shailendra Babbar Ld. Counsel for both accused A-1 Sh. L.C. Gupta and A-2 Mrs
Manju Gupta.
Accused Laxmi Chand Gupta (A-1) present on bail.
A-2 Manju Gupta is not present.

An application for exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of A-2.

Put up matter for arguments on the application on 11/01/2022.

(Ahlmad)
In the court of
Shri Anurag Sain, Ld Spl Judge,
CBI-11, RADC, New Delhi