

CC No. 371/19

CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Or.

RC No.: 15(A)/2014/DLI/ACB/CBI/New Delhi

CNR No.: DLCT11-001463-2019

27.01.2022

Present: Sh. Brajesh Kumar Sinha, ld. Senior PP for the CBI along with IO Sh. Alok Kumar Singh.
Sh. Shailendra Babbar, ld.counsel for both the accused persons.

Present case is taken up through video conferencing hosted by Mrs Pallavi, Reader of this Court in terms of office Order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application under Section 19 of PC Act moved on behalf of A-1.

Arguments on the aforesaid application could not be heard as the file is so bulky and also for proper appreciation of the arguments, it would be appropriate that the matter be listed when the courts shall start functioning physically.

In these circumstances, put up this matter for arguments on the aforesaid application moved on behalf of A-1, on 08.03.2022.

(Anurag Sain)
Special Judge, (PC Act) (CBI)-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
27.01.2022