

CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019

CC No. 371/2019

CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

08.03.2022

Present case is received on transfer from the Court of Sh. Anurag Sain, Spl. Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-11 in terms of Order No. Cases Transfer/CBI/RACC/Gaz./2022/5311-5338-C dated 05.02.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), RACC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar Giri, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

Both accused on bail with Sh. Shailendra Babbar
and Sh. Swapnil Aeron, Advocates.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on the application U/s 19 of the PC Act moved on behalf of A-1.

Part arguments heard at length on behalf of A-1.

Ld. Substitute PP for CBI seeks time to address arguments on the application as the CBI file of the case has not been received from the Transferee Court.

Put up for further arguments on the application U/s 19 of the PC Act moved on behalf of A-1 on **29.03.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
08.03.2022