

CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019

CC No. 371/2019

CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

02.05.2022

Present : Sh. Navneet Jawa, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.
Both accused on bail with Sh. Swapnil Aeron,
Advocate.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for Orders on the application of A-1 under Section 19 of the PC Act.

Vide separate order of even date, the application of A-1 under Section 19 of the PC Act is dismissed.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **30.05.2022**.

Ld. PP is directed to file the list of witnesses to be examined by the prosecution in compliance to order dated 27.01.2020.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
02.05.2022