

CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019

CC No. 371/2019

CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

30.05.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Dr. L.C. Gupta on bail.

A-2 Manju Gupta is absent.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of A-2 has been filed by A-1. Heard. Exemption of A-2 is allowed only for today.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that copy of summons issued to LW-6 Shakti Chand Sharma for today alongwith photocopy of his death certificate has been received on whatsapp with the report that he has died. She has filed printout of the summons and death certificate received on whatsapp. In facts, his name is deleted from the array of witnesses.

LW-108 Achal Kumar, LW-110 Himanshu Taneja and LW-112 Subodh Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **13.07.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
30.05.2022