

CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019

CC No.371/2019

CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta and Anr.

13.07.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

Both accused on bail with counsel Sh. Shalinder Babbar.

MHCM Head Constable Prabhu Ram with case property.

PW-16 and PW-17 examined, cross examined and discharged.

Case property desealed during examination of witnesses be resealed.

No other witness is present today. Request for exemption of LW-110 Himanshu Taneja received for today. For the reasons mentioned in the request he is exempted for today.

Two letters have been received by post from the Office of Deputy Secretary, Vigilance, Health and Family Welfare Department, Govt. of NCT seeking the relevant original record from this court. That record has already been exhibited as **Ex.PW-1/DX1 & DX2**. Since the record has been exhibited, the originals cannot be returned to the Department. The Department is at liberty to obtain the certified copy of the record as per rules.

Let copy of the order be sent to Deputy Secretary, Vigilance for intimation.

LW-109, Harpreet Singh, LW-110 Himanshu Taneja and LW-111 Ashwani Vats be summoned for Prosecution Evidence

for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **29.07.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
13.07.2022