

CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019
CBI No.371/2019
CBI Vs. DR. LAXMI CHAND GUPTA & ANR.

07.09.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

A1 Dr. L. C. Gupta and A2 Manju Gupta on bail with
Sh. Shailendra Babbar, Advocate.

MHC(M) / HC Mahavir with case property.

Today the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence as
well as for consideration of application of accused persons under
Section 451 Cr. P. C.

PW23 Vikram Pagaria and PW24 Romil Jaggi
examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW21 Ram Kanwar cross examined and discharged.

PW22 Chhatarpati Gautam is absent despite being
served.

Summons sent to LW117 Sadhna Sood received back
with the report that she has expired. Copy of death certificate of
LW117 Sadhna Sood is attached with the summon. Let the name of
LW117 Sadhna Sood be deleted from the array of the witnesses.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons seeks some more time
to file the tentative value of the three cars, which are mentioned in
his application

Ld. Counsel for accused persons is directed to file the
tentative value of the three cars from certified car dealers on next
date of hearing.

On request, put for consideration of application u/s 451 of Cr. P. C of accused persons and for PE on **06.10.2022**.

Let PW22 Chhatarpati Gautam, LW93 Narender Wadhawan, LW106 Rajender Aggarwal and LW107 Veena Bhatia be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
07.09.2022