

[MACT/851/2022](#)

UMESH THAKUR
Vs
BABLOO

04.12.2023

Present: Sh. Anup Kumar Pandey, counsel for petitioner.
Respondent no. 1 with counsel Sh. K.L. Yadav.
None for respondent no. 2 despite service.
Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, counsel for respondent no. 3 / Ins. Co.
IO SI Naveen in person.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondent no. 3. Taken on record.

Copy of DAR stands supplied to all the parties.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application for seeking directions to the Medical Supdt. of Dr. BSA Hospital for assessment of the disability of the petitioner, suffered in this accident.

Heard.

In view of the grounds mentioned in the application and submissions made, Medical Suptd. of B.S.A Hospital is directed to constitute a board of Doctors / medical officers to examine and assess the disability of the petitioner suffered in this accident and to file report on NDOH.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Separate direction to the Medical Dr. BSA Hospital given dasti to the petitioner for compliance.

Be put up for filing WS / reply by the respondents as well as awaiting report and further proceedings on 13.02.2024.

(SUNIL KUMAR)
PO, MACT-1 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.12.2023