

CNR No. DLCT11-11-001463-2019

CC No.371/2019

CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

17.05.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
A1 Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta on bail.

A2 Manju Gupta is permanently exempted from personal appearance vide order dated 09.12.2022.

Sh. Shailendra Babbar, Ld. Counsel for A1 and A2.
MHC(M)/ Constable Gopal with case property.

Reply filed by CBI to the application of accused seeking un-relied documents.

PW38 Hasan Mohd. examined and partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Defence counsel as they wish to further cross examine this witness with LW88 Deepak Khanna.

Summons sent to LW88 Deepak Khanna received back unserved. Whatsapp report submitted by Process Server with the summon wherein it is mentioned that at present he is in London on his family visit and will be returning back in last week of May, 2024. He seeks date in the month of June 2024.

Issue fresh summons to LW88 Deepak Khanna and PW38 Hasan Mohd. for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE and for consideration of application of accused seeking un-relied documents on **01.07.2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
17.05.2024