

IA No.11/2025
CNR No. DLCT11-11-001463-2019
CC No.371/2019
RC- 15(A)/2014 DLI/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

30.07.2025

Present : Sh. Swapnil (VC), Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking issuance of summons
to ASI Dilip Singh (EOW) alongwith relevant record.

Heard. The application is allowed.

Issue summons to ASI Dilip Singh (EOW)
alongwith relevant record as mentioned in the application on
filing of PF for the date fixed i.e 23.08.2025. Diet money be paid
to the witness on the spot.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 30.07.2025.