

IA-12/2025

CC No.371/2019

RC- 15(A)/2014 DLI/CBI/ACB/ND

CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

14.10.2025

Fresh I.A received from Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Swapnil Aeron (VC), Ld. Counsel for applicant

Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. P P for CBI/non-applicant.

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant seeking issuance of summons to ASI Dalip Singh (EOW) alongwith relevant record for confronting the same to PW-7 Pradeep Singh Arora. Copy supplied to CBI.

It is inter alia, pleaded in the application that vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 10.03.2025, PW-7 Pradeep Singh Arora was allowed to be recalled and cross-examined. The relevant record is required to be produced by ASI Dalip Singh for confronting the same to PW-7. Hence, the application.

Heard and considered.

In view of the submissions made in the application, the same is allowed.

Issue summons to ASI Dalip Singh (EOW) alongwith relevant record for the date fixed (17.10.2025) in the matter. Diet money be paid at the spot.

The application stands disposed off accordingly.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 14.10.2025