

23.12.2025

Present: Mr. A.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner/injured.
Mr. K.L. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1,
appearing through VC.
Respondent no. 1 in person.
None for respondent no. 2.
Mr. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3/Ins.
Co.

Case is at the stage of PE/RE.

Since the disability certificate of the injured is awaited, therefore, counsel for the petitioner/injured is at liberty to examine concerned witness/Doctor, if the need arises, at appropriate stage.

As per submissions, PE stands closed.

Be put up for RE on **24.02.2026.**

Let list of witnesses and affidavit(s) by way of evidence of the witness(es) of respondents be filed within one week thereafter with advance copy thereof to the other side. Steps for summoning of witnesses be taken well in advance.

Meanwhile, reminder notice be issued to the concerned MS of the Hospital for sending the report/status qua disability assessment of the petitioner for the NDOH.

(SUNIL KUMAR)

PO MACT-1 (North)

Rohini/Delhi/23.12.2025