

IA No. 13/16
CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019
CC No.371/2019
RC- 15(A)/2014 DLI/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

12.02.2026

Present : Sh. Shailendra Babbar, Ld. Counsel Counsel for
applicant with applicant Dr.L.C. Gupta in person.

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant
seeking summoning the requisite records as mentioned in the
application.

Reply to the said application filed by the CBI. Copy
supplied.

Be listed for arguments on said application on
13.02.2026 along with the main matter.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 12.02.2026