

IA No. 16/26
CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019
CC No.371/2019
RC- 15(A)/2014 DLI/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

18.03.2026

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant with applicant
Dr.L.C. Gupta in person.

Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for
CBI/non-applicant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel seeks adjournment on the ground
that main counsel is not available today being unwell.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for consideration on **16.04.2026** along with
the main matter.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **18.03.2026**