

CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019
CC No.371/2019
RC- 15(A)/2014 DLI/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

09.07.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta on bail.

A-2 Manju Gupta is permanently exempted from personal appearance vide order dated 09.12.2022.

Sh. Shailender Babbar, Ld. Counsel for A-1
& A-2.

PW-35 IO/Alok Kr. Singh is summoned for today.

PW-35 IO/Alok Kr. Singh is partly cross-examined till 1:30 PM. Further cross examination is deferred at request of Ld. Defence Counsel as he is not available after lunch.

The I.As are kept pending in view of the submission made by Ld. Counsel on the last date of hearing (15.05.2026).

Issue summons to PW-35 IO/Alok Kr. Singh for next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **10.08.2026 and 11.08.2026.**

The consecutive dates are given as a part of practice and as per the diary of the parties.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **09.07.2026**