

IA No. 17/2026
CNR No. DLCT11-001463-2019
CC No.371/2019
RC- 15(A)/2014 DLI/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI Vs. Dr. Laxmi Chand Gupta & Anr.

24.07.2026

Fresh IA received from Filing Counter.

Present : IO SI Sh. Ashutosh Mishra.

An application is moved on behalf of IO SI Ashutosh Mishra seeking issuance of original documents of vehicle No. DL 1CJ 5270 for investigation purpose in another case. Copy of the application be issued to CBI.

Issue notice of the application to CBI for filing its reply for NDOH.

Be listed for consideration on the application on **10.08.2026**, the date already fixed in this matter.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **24.07.2026**