

10.08.2026

Present: Mr. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner/injured.
Mr. K.L. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1.
None for respondent no. 2.
Mr. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3/Ins. Co.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3/Ins. Co. seeks an adjournment for final arguments which is not opposed by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner/injured.

At request, be put up for final arguments on **21.09.2026**.

(MANISH KHURANA)

PO MACT-1 (North)

Rohini/Delhi/10.08.2026